# BUFFALO HILL GOLF CLUB 2025 GOLF CART SEAT PASS AGREEMENT

This agreement outlines the terms and conditions for members who have purchased a **2025 Golf Cart Seat Pass** at Buffalo Hill Golf Club. By purchasing and using the pass, the member agrees to the following terms:

### 1. Pass Usage

- a. The Golf Cart Seat Pass entitles the pass holder to seasonal golf cart rental for **their seat** in the cart.
- b. The pass only covers the holder's half of the cart. Any **other riders must pay for their seat** if using a rental cart.
- c. Cart Pass holders are required to **pair up and share carts** when multiple cart pass holders or daily fee players are in your group.
- d. The possession of a Cart Seat Pass does not guarantee a cart for individual use.

## 2. Cart Pairing & Group Limitations

- a. A maximum of **two carts** is allowed per group of four golfers.
- b. Pass holders must comply with the Pro Shop's pairing assignments and share carts as required.

### 3. Cart Usage Responsibilities

- The pass holder is responsible for any damage to the cart or golf course while using a rental cart.
- b. This includes, but is not limited to, windshields, umbrella covers, roofs, interior, and exterior of the cart.
- c. If the pass holder is found to be **negligent**, cart privileges will be revoked **without refund**.

### 4. Non-Transferability & Check-In Procedures

- Cart Seat Passes are non-transferable and may only be used by the named cart pass holder.
- b. Members must **check in with the Pro Shop staff** to be assigned a cart. At times of high rental cart demand, a cart might not always be readily available.
- c. The Pro Shop staff has full discretion in assigning carts.

#### 5. Cart Return & Course Restrictions

- a. All carts must be **returned to the Clubhouse Cart Return Area** immediately after the round or by **sunset**, whichever comes first.
- b. Carts are not allowed on the course after dusk.